

## SUMMARY 20 Juni 2022

Counter	News	Trend	Support	Resistance
<b><u>DJIA Futures</u></b>	Saham A.S. ditutup dengan penguatan yang moderat pada hari Jumat tetapi masih mengalami penurunan persentase mingguan terbesar dalam dua tahun karena investor bergulat dengan kemungkinan resesi yang semakin besar sementara bank sentral global mencoba untuk mengatasi inflasi. <i>Resistance utama 30192, support 29483</i>	↓	29483	30192
<b><u>S&amp;P 500</u></b>	Saham A.S. ditutup dengan penguatan yang moderat pada hari Jumat tetapi masih mengalami penurunan persentase mingguan terbesar dalam dua tahun karena investor bergulat dengan kemungkinan resesi yang semakin besar sementara bank sentral global mencoba untuk mengatasi inflasi. <i>Resistance utama 3714.58, support 3640.83</i>	↓	3640.83	3714.58
<b><u>Nasdaq</u></b>	Saham A.S. ditutup dengan penguatan yang moderat pada hari Jumat tetapi masih mengalami penurunan persentase mingguan terbesar dalam dua tahun karena investor bergulat dengan kemungkinan resesi yang semakin besar sementara bank sentral global mencoba untuk mengatasi inflasi. <i>Resistance utama 11426.00, support 11151.00</i>	↓	11151.00	11426.00
<b><u>Nikkei Futures</u></b>	Indeks Nikkei Jepang pada hari Jumat (17 Juni) mencatat penurunan mingguan terbesar dalam lebih dari 2 tahun, mengikuti penurunan Wall Street, bahkan ketika Bank of Japan mempertahankan stimulus besar-besaran dan tidak memberikan kejutan negatif. Saham Nikkei berakhir 1,77 persen lebih rendah pada 25.963,00, penutupan terendah sejak 12 Mei, setelah jatuh sebanyak 2,7 persen di awal sesi. Indeks, yang kehilangan 5 sesi dalam 6 sesi, memangkas beberapa kerugian setelah pengumuman bank sentral, tetapi masih membukukan penurunan mingguan sebesar 6,6 persen, kerugian paling tajam sejak pekan yang berakhir 3 April 2020. <i>Resistance utama 26158, support 25683</i>	↓	25683	26158
<b><u>Hang Seng Futures</u></b>	Saham Hongkong ditutup pada hari Jumat (17 Juni) dengan catatan positif berkat aksi beli murah setelah kerugian tajam hari sebelumnya, dengan lonjakan perusahaan teknologi membantu mengimbangi meningkatnya kekhawatiran tentang kenaikan suku bunga di seluruh dunia. Indeks Hang Seng melonjak 1,10 persen, atau 229,57 poin, menjadi 21.075,00. <i>Resistance utama 21286, support 20563</i>	↓	20563	21286

### Closing Prices – 17 June 2022

	CLOSE	CHANGE		CLOSE	CHANGE
.DJI	29888.78	↓ 38.29 / 0.13%	.N225	25963.00	↓ 468.20 / 1.77%
/.SPX	3674.45	↑ 7.68 / 0.21%	.KS200	2440.93	↓ 10.48 / 0.43%
/.IXIC	10798.35	↑ 152.25 / 1.43%	.HSI	21075.00	↑ 229.57 / 1.10%
JPY=	134.94	↑ 2.76 / 2.09%	/.SSEC	3316.79	↑ 31.40 / 0.96%
KRW=	1287.98	↑ 1.08 / 0.08%	/CLc1 (Oil)	110.43	↓ 6.64 / 5.67%

**ECONOMIC INDICATORS**

DATE	WIB	CTY	INDICATORS	PER	ACTUAL	FORECAST	PREV.	REV.
<b>Mon/13-Jun-22</b>	All	AU	<b>Bank Holiday (Queen's Birthday)</b>					
	06:50	JP	BSI Large All Industry QoQ	2Q		--	-7.5	--
	06:50	JP	BSI Large Manufacturing QoQ	2Q	-9.9	--	-7.6	--
	13:00	GB	Monthly GDP (3M/3M)	Apr	0.2%	0.4%	0.8%	--
	13:00	GB	Monthly GDP (MoM)	Apr	-0.3%	0.1%	-0.1%	--
	13:00	GB	Construction Output MoM	Apr	-0.4%	-0.5%	-1.7%	--
	13:00	GB	Construction Output YoY	Apr	3.9%	3.8%	4.7%	--
	13:00	GB	Industrial Production MoM	Apr	-0.6%	0.2%	-0.2%	--
	13:00	GB	Industrial Production YoY	Apr	0.7%	1.7%	0.7%	--
	13:00	GB	Manufacturing Production MoM	Apr	-1%	0.2%	-0.2%	--
	13:00	GB	Manufacturing Production YoY	Apr	0.5%	1.8%	1.9%	--
	13:00	GB	Index of Services MoM	Apr		--	-0.2%	--
	13:00	GB	Index of Services 3M/3M	Apr	0.0%	0.1%	0.4%	--
	13:00	GB	Visible Trade Balance GBP/Mn	Apr	£-20893m	£-22500m	£-23897m	--
	13:00	GB	Trade Balance Non EU GBP/Mn	Apr	£-10988m	--	£-13804m	--
	13:00	GB	Trade Balance GBP/Mn	Apr		--	£-11552m	--
	15:00	EZ	ECB's Holzmann Speaks at IMF Austria IV-Consultation in Vienna					
	15:00	EZ	ECB's Simkus Speaks					
	18:00	EZ	ECB's Guindos Speaks					
<b>Tue/14-Jun-22</b>	01:00	US	Fed's Brainard Discusses Community Reinvestment Act					
	08:00	KR	BOK Minutes of May Policy Meeting					
	08:30	AU	NAB Business Conditions	May	16	--	20	19
	08:30	AU	NAB Business Confidence	May	6	--	10	--
	11:30	JP	Capacity Utilization MoM	Apr	0.0%	--	-1.6%	--
	11:30	JP	Industrial Production MoM	Apr F	-1.5%	-1.3%	-1.3%	0.3%
	11:30	JP	Industrial Production YoY	Apr F	-4.9%	--	-4.8%	-1.7%
	13:00	DE	CPI MoM	May F	0.9%	0.9%	0.9%	0.8%
	13:00	DE	CPI YoY	May F	7.9%	7.9%	7.9%	7.4%
	13:00	DE	CPI EU Harmonized MoM	May F	1.1%	1.1%	1.1%	0.7%
	13:00	DE	CPI EU Harmonized YoY	May F	8.7%	8.7%	8.7%	7.8%
	13:00	GB	Payrolled Employees Monthly Change	May		--	121k	--
	13:00	GB	Claimant Count Rate	May		--	4.1%	--
	13:00	GB	Jobless Claims Change	May	-19.7k	-49.4k	-56.9k	-65.5k
	13:00	GB	Average Weekly Earnings 3M/YoY	Apr	6.8%	7.6%	7%	--
	13:00	GB	Weekly Earnings ex Bonus 3M/YoY	Apr	4.2%	4%	4.2%	--
	13:00	GB	ILO Unemployment Rate 3Mths	Apr	3.8%	3.6%	3.7%	--
	13:00	GB	Employment Change 3M/3M	Apr	177k	105k	83k	--
	15:30	HK	Industrial Production YoY	1Q	-1.2%	--	5.8%	--
	15:30	HK	PPI YoY	1Q		--	1.2%	--
	16:00	EZ	ZEW Survey Expectations	Jun	-28	--	-29.5	--
	16:00	DE	ZEW Survey Expectations	Jun	-28	-27.5	-34.3	--
	16:00	DE	ZEW Survey Current Situation	Jun	-27.6	-31	-36.5	--
	17:00	US	NFIB Small Business Optimism	May	93.1	93	93.2	--
	19:30	CA	Manufacturing Sales MoM	Apr	1.7%	1.6%	3.5%	--
	19:30	US	PPI Final Demand MoM	May	0.8%	0.8%	0.5%	0.4%
	19:30	US	PPI Ex Food and Energy MoM	May	0.5%	0.6%	0.4%	0.2%
	19:30	US	PPI Ex Food, Energy, Trade MoM	May		0.5%	0.6%	--
	19:30	US	PPI Final Demand YoY	May	10.8%	10.9%	11%	10.9%
	19:30	US	PPI Ex Food and Energy YoY	May	8.3%	8.6%	8.8%	8.6%
	19:30	US	PPI Ex Food, Energy, Trade YoY	May		--	6.9%	--
<b>Wed/15-Jun-22</b>	00:00	EZ	ECB's Schnabel Speaks					
	05:45	NZ	BoP Current Account Balance NZD	1Q	-6.14b	-5.50b	-7.261b	-7.34b
	05:45	NZ	Current Account GDP Ratio YTD	1Q	-6.50%	-6.30%	-5.80%	--
	06:00	KR	Unemployment rate SA	May	2.8%	2.7%	2.7%	--
	06:50	JP	Core Machine Orders MoM	Apr	10.8%	-1.5%	7.1%	--
	06:50	JP	Core Machine Orders YoY	Apr	19%	5.3%	7.6%	--
	07:30	AU	Westpac Consumer Conf Index	Jun	86.4	--	90.4	--
	07:30	AU	Westpac Consumer Conf SA MoM	Jun	-4.5%	--	-5.6%	--
	09:00	CN	Industrial Production YoY	May	0.7%	-0.7%	-2.9%	--
	09:00	CN	Industrial Production YTD YoY	May	3.3%	3.1%	4%	--
	09:00	CN	Retail Sales YoY	May	-6.7%	-7.1%	-11.1%	--
	09:00	CN	Retail Sales YTD YoY	May	-1.51%	-1.7%	-0.2%	-0.17%
	09:00	CN	Surveyed Jobless Rate	May	5.9%	6.1%	6.1%	--
	11:30	JP	Tertiary Industry Index MoM	Apr	0.7%	0.8%	1.3%	--
	13:30	CH	Producer & Import Prices MoM	May	0.9%	--	1.3%	--

	13:30	CH	Producer & Import Prices YoY	May	6.9%	--	6.0%	6.7%
	14:00	CH	SECO June 2022 Economic Forecasts					
	16:00	EZ	Industrial Production SA MoM	Apr	0.4%	0.5%	-1.8%	-1.4%
	16:00	EZ	Industrial Production WDA YoY	Apr	-2%	-1.1%	-0.8%	-0.5%
	16:00	EZ	Trade Balance SA	Apr		--	-17.6b	--
	16:00	EZ	Trade Balance NSA	Apr	€-32.4b	--	€-16.4b	--
	16:15	EZ	ECB's Nagel speaks at Young Factor web event					
	19:15	CA	Housing Starts	May	287.3k	252.6k	267.3k	--
	19:30	EZ	ECB's De Cos speaks at Young Factor web event					
	19:30	US	Empire Manufacturing	Jun	-1.2	3	-11.6	--
	19:30	US	Retail Sales Advance MoM	May	-0.3%	0.2%	0.9%	0.7%
	19:30	US	Retail Sales Ex Auto MoM	May	0.5%	0.8%	0.6%	0.4%
	19:30	US	Retail Sales Ex Auto and Gas	May	0.1%	0.5%	1%	0.8%
	19:30	US	Retail Sales Control Group	May	0.0%	0.5%	1%	0.5%
	19:30	US	Import Price Index MoM	May	0.6%	1.1%	0.0%	0.4%
	19:30	US	Import Price Index ex Petroleum MoM	May		0.7%	0.4%	--
	19:30	US	Import Price Index YoY	May	11.7%	--	12%	--
	19:30	US	Export Price Index MoM	May	2.8%	1.3%	0.6%	0.8%
	19:30	US	Export Price Index YoY	May	18.9%	--	18%	--
	20:00	CA	Existing Home Sales MoM	May		--	-12.6%	--
	20:00	EZ	ECB's Panetta Speaks					
	20:15	EZ	ECB's Knot speaks at Young Factor web event					
	21:00	US	Business Inventories	Apr	1.2%	1.2%	2%	2.4%
	21:00	US	NAHB Housing Market Index	Jun	67	68	69	--
	21:15	EZ	ECB's Centeno speaks at Young Factor web event					
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Crude Oil Inventories	Jun-10	1956k	-1314k	2025k	--
	21:30	US	DOE Cushing OK Crude Inventory	Jun-10	-826k	--	-1593k	--
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Gasoline Inventories	Jun-10	-71k	1066k	-812k	--
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Distillate Inventory	Jun-10	725k	292k	2592k	--
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Refinery Utilization	Jun-10	-0.5%	0.5%	1.6%	--
	23:00	EZ	ECB's Lagarde Speaks					
<b>Thu/16-Jun-22</b>	01:00	US	FOMC Rate Decision (Lower Bound)	Jun-15	1.50%	1.25%	0.75%	--
	01:00	US	FOMC Rate Decision (Upper Bound)	Jun-15	1.75%	1.50%	1.00%	--
	01:00	US	Interest on Reserve Balances Rate	Jun-16		--	0.90%	--
	01:30	US	Fed Chair Holds Press Conference Following FOMC Meeting					
	03:00	US	Net Long-term TIC Flows	Apr	\$87.7b	--	\$23.1b	--
	03:00	US	Total Net TIC Flows	Apr	\$1.3b	--	\$149.2b	\$108.7b
	04:00	KR	Export Price Index MoM	May		--	1%	--
	04:00	KR	Export Price Index YoY	May	23.5%	--	21.4%	22%
	04:00	KR	Import Price Index MoM	May		--	-0.9%	--
	04:00	KR	Import Price Index YoY	May	36.3%	--	35%	35.4%
	05:45	NZ	GDP SA QoQ	1Q	-0.2%	0.6%	3%	--
	05:45	NZ	GDP YoY	1Q	1.2%	2.3%	3.1%	--
	06:50	JP	Imports YoY	May	48.9%	43.6%	28.2%	28.3%
	06:50	JP	Trade Balance	May	-¥2384.7b	-¥2022.6b	-¥839.2b	-¥842.8b
	06:50	JP	Trade Balance Adjusted	May	-¥1930b	-¥1704.5b	-¥1618.9b	-¥1580b
	06:50	JP	Exports YoY	May	15.8%	16.4%	12.5%	--
	08:00	AU	Consumer Inflation Expectation	Jun	6.7%	--	5%	--
	08:30	AU	Part Time Employment Change	May	-8.7k	--	-88.4k	--
	08:30	AU	Full Time Employment Change	May	69.4k	--	92.4k	--
	08:30	AU	Employment Change	May	60.6k	25.0k	4.0k	4.5k
	08:30	AU	Participation Rate	May	66.7%	66.4%	66.3%	--
	08:30	AU	Unemployment Rate	May	3.9%	3.8%	3.9%	--
	09:00	HK	Interest Rate Decision		2.0%		1.25%	
	14:00	EZ	ECB's Visco speaks at Young Factor web event					
	14:30	CH	SNB Policy Rate	Jun-16	-0.25%	-0.75%	-0.75%	--
	14:30	CH	SNB Sight Deposit Interest Rate	Jun-16	-0.25%	-0.75%	-0.75%	--
	14:45	EZ	ECB's Villeroy speaks at Young Factor web event					
	14:50	EZ	ECB's Panetta Speaks					
	15:00	EZ	ECB's Vasle Speaks Slovenian Banking Conference					
	15:30	EZ	ECB's Guindos speaks at Young Factor web event					
	16:30	EZ	ECB's Knot speaks at Young Factor web event					
	16:30	EZ	ECB's Centeno speaks at Young Factor web event					
	16:30	EZ	ECB's De Cos speaks at Young Factor web event					
	18:00	GB	Bank of England Bank Rate	Jun-16	1.25%	1.25%	1.00%	--
	19:30	CA	Wholesale Trade Sales MoM	Apr	-0.5%	0.2%	0.3%	0.6%

	19:30	US	Building Permits	May	1695k	1785k	1819k	1823k
	19:30	US	Building Permits MoM	May	-7%	-1.8%	-3.2%	-3%
	19:30	US	Housing Starts	May	1549k	1701k	1724k	1810k
	19:30	US	Housing Starts MoM	May	-14.4%	-0.6%	-0.2%	5.5%
	19:30	US	Philadelphia Fed Business Outlook	Jun	-3.3	5.5	2.6	--
	19:30	US	Initial Jobless Claims	Jun-11	229k	215k	229k	232k
	19:30	US	Continuing Claims	Jun-04	1312k	1302k	1306k	1309k
<b>Fri/17-Jun-22</b>	05:30	NZ	BusinessNZ Manufacturing PMI	May	52.9	--	51.2	--
	10:00	JP	BOJ Policy Balance Rate	Jun-17	-0.10%	--	-0.10%	--
	10:00	JP	BOJ 10-Yr Yield Target	Jun-17	0.00%	--	0.00%	--
	13:00	GB	Retail Sales Inc Auto Fuel MoM	May		--	1.4%	--
	13:00	GB	Retail Sales Inc Auto Fuel YoY	May		--	-4.9%	--
	13:00	GB	Retail Sales Ex Auto Fuel MoM	May		--	1.4%	--
	13:00	GB	Retail Sales Ex Auto Fuel YoY	May		--	-6.1%	--
	15:30	HK	Unemployment Rate SA	May	5.1%	--	5.4%	--
	16:00	EZ	Construction Output MoM	Apr		--	0.0%	--
	16:00	EZ	Construction Output YoY	Apr		--	3.3%	--
	16:00	EZ	CPI YoY	May F	8.1%	8.1%	7.4%	7.4%
	16:00	EZ	CPI MoM	May F	0.8%	0.8%	0.8%	0.6%
	16:00	EZ	CPI Core YoY	May F	3.8%	3.8%	3.8%	3.5%
	19:30	CA	Industrial Product Price MoM	May	1.7%	0.5%	0.8%	--
	19:30	CA	Raw Materials Price Index MoM	May	2.5%	--	-2%	-2.1%
	19:45	US	Powell Makes Welcoming Remarks at Dollar Conference					
	20:15	US	Industrial Production MoM	May	0.2%	0.4%	1.1%	1.4%
	20:15	US	Capacity Utilization	May	79%	79.2%	79%	78.9%
	20:15	US	Manufacturing (SIC) Production	May	-0.1%	0.3%	0.8%	--
	21:00	US	Leading Index	May	-0.4%	-0.4%	-0.3%	-0.4%
<b>Sat/18-Jun-22</b>	00:00	US	Baker Hughes U.S. Rig Count	Jun-17	740	--	733	--

DATE	WIB	CTY	INDICATORS	PER	ACTUAL	FORECAST	PREV.	REV.
<b>Mon/20-Jun-22</b>	05:30	NZ	Performance Services Index	May		--	51.4	--
	06:01	GB	Rightmove House Prices MoM	Jun		--	2.1%	--
	06:01	GB	Rightmove House Prices YoY	Jun		--	10.2%	--
	13:00	DE	PPI YoY	May		--	33.5%	--
	13:00	DE	PPI MoM	May		--	2.8%	--
	14:00	EZ	ECB's Muller Speaks					
	15:00	GB	BOE's Haskel speaks					
	16:00	EZ	Construction Output MoM	Apr		--	0.0%	--
	16:00	EZ	Construction Output YoY	Apr		--	3.3%	--
	20:00	EZ	ECB's Lagarde Speaks					
	20:00	GB	BOE's Catherine Mann speaks					
	22:00	EZ	ECB's Lagarde Speaks					
	23:45	US	Fed's Bullard Discusses Inflation and Interest rates					
	All	US	<b>Bank Holiday (Juneteenth)</b>					
<b>Tue/21-Jun-22</b>	02:30	EZ	ECB's Lane Speaks					
	04:00	NZ	Westpac Consumer Confidence	2Q		--	92.1	--
	07:00	AU	RBA's Lowe-Speech					
	07:00	KR	Exports 20 Days YoY	Jun		--	24.1%	--
	07:00	KR	Imports 20 Days YoY	Jun		--	37.8%	--
	07:00	KR	Trade Balance 20 Days	Jun		--	\$4827.0m	--
	08:30	AU	RBA Minutes of June Policy Meeting					
	13:00	CH	Exports Real MoM	May		--	-0.1%	--
	13:00	CH	Imports Real MoM	May		--	-3.8%	--
	14:15	GB	BOE's Huw Pill speaks					
	15:00	EZ	ECB Current Account SA	Apr		--	-1.6b	--
	15:30	HK	BoP Current Account Balance	1Q		--	\$96.09b	\$97.04b
	15:30	HK	CPI Composite YoY	May		1.5%	1.3%	--
	15:30	HK	BoP Overall	1Q		--	-\$7.02b	--
	19:15	GB	BOE's Teneyro speaks					
	19:30	CA	Retail Sales MoM	Apr		--	0.0%	--
	19:30	CA	Retail Sales Ex Auto MoM	Apr		--	2.4%	--
	21:00	US	Existing Home Sales	May		5.40m	5.61m	--
	21:00	US	Existing Home Sales MoM	May		-3.7%	-2.4%	--
	23:00	US	Fed's Mester Speaks at Women in Leadership Event					
<b>Wed/22-Jun-22</b>	02:30	US	Fed's Barkin Speaks in Richmond					
	05:45	NZ	Trade Balance 12 Mth YTD NZD	May		--	-9117m	--
	05:45	NZ	Trade Balance NZD	May		--	584m	--

	05:45	NZ	Exports NZD	May		--	6.31b	--
	05:45	NZ	Imports NZD	May		--	5.73b	--
	06:50	JP	BOJ Minutes of April Meeting					
	07:30	AU	Westpac Leading Index MoM	May		--	-0.15%	--
	13:00	JP	Machine Tool Orders YoY	May F		--	23.7%	--
	13:00	GB	CPIH YoY	May		--	7.8%	--
	13:00	GB	CPI MoM	May		0.7%	2.5%	--
	13:00	GB	CPI YoY	May		9.1%	9%	--
	13:00	GB	CPI Core YoY	May		--	6.2%	--
	13:00	GB	Retail Price Index	May		--	334.6	--
	13:00	GB	RPI MoM	May		--	3.4%	--
	13:00	GB	RPI YoY	May		--	11.1%	--
	13:00	GB	RPI Ex Mort Int.Payments (YoY)	May		--	11.2%	--
	13:00	GB	PPI Output NSA MoM	May		--	2.3%	--
	13:00	GB	PPI Output NSA YoY	May		--	14%	--
	13:00	GB	PPI Input NSA MoM	May		--	1.1%	--
	13:00	GB	PPI Input NSA YoY	May		--	18.6%	--
	14:00	CH	KOF Institute Summer Economic Forecast					
	15:30	GB	House Price Index YoY	Apr		--	9.8%	--
	15:40	GB	BOE's Jon Cunliffe speaks					
	19:30	CA	CPI NSA MoM	May		--	0.6%	--
	19:30	CA	CPI YoY	May		--	6.8%	--
	19:30	CA	Consumer Price Index	May		--	149.8	--
	19:30	CA	CPI Core- Common YoY%	May		--	3.2%	--
	19:30	CA	CPI Core- Median YoY%	May		--	4.4%	--
	19:30	CA	CPI Core- Trim YoY%	May		--	5.1%	--
	20:30	US	Powell Delivers Semi-Annual Testimony Before Senate Panel					
	21:00	EZ	Consumer Confidence	Jun P		--	-21.1	--
	21:40	CA	Bank of Canada SDG Rogers Holds Fireside Chat					
	23:50	US	Fed's Evans Discusses Economic Outlook					
<b>Thu/23-Jun-22</b>	N/A	EZ	ECB's Nagel, Villeroy Speak					
	00:30	US	Fed's Harker and Barkin Discuss the Economic Outlook					
	04:00	KR	PPI YoY	May		--	9.2%	--
	06:00	AU	S&P Global Australia PMI Composite	Jun P		--	52.9	--
	06:00	AU	S&P Global Australia PMI Services	Jun P		--	53.2	--
	06:00	AU	S&P Global Australia PMI Mfg	Jun P		--	55.7	--
	07:30	JP	Jibun Bank Japan PMI Services	Jun P		--	52.6	--
	07:30	JP	Jibun Bank Japan PMI Composite	Jun P		--	52.3	--
	07:30	JP	Jibun Bank Japan PMI Mfg	Jun P		--	53.3	--
	14:30	DE	S&P Global/BME Germany Manufacturing PMI	Jun P		54	54.8	--
	14:30	DE	S&P Global Germany Services PMI	Jun P		54.5	55	--
	14:30	DE	S&P Global Germany Composite PMI	Jun P		--	53.7	--
	15:00	EZ	ECB Publishes Economic Bulletin					
	15:00	EZ	S&P Global Eurozone Manufacturing PMI	Jun P		53.7	54.6	--
	15:00	EZ	S&P Global Eurozone Services PMI	Jun P		55.5	56.1	--
	15:00	EZ	S&P Global Eurozone Composite PMI	Jun P		--	54.8	--
	15:30	GB	S&P Global/CIPS UK Manufacturing PMI	Jun P		--	54.6	--
	15:30	GB	S&P Global/CIPS UK Services PMI	Jun P		--	53.4	--
	15:30	GB	S&P Global/CIPS UK Composite PMI	Jun P		--	53.1	--
	17:00	GB	CBI Total Dist. Reported Sales	Jun		--	13	--
	19:30	US	Current Account Balance	1Q		-\$284.8b	-\$217.9b	--
	19:30	US	Initial Jobless Claims	Jun-18		--	229k	--
	19:30	US	Continuing Claims	Jun-11		--	1312k	--
	20:45	US	S&P Global US Manufacturing PMI	Jun P		56.3	57	--
	20:45	US	S&P Global US Services PMI	Jun P		53.7	53.4	--
	20:45	US	S&P Global US Composite PMI	Jun P		--	53.6	--
	21:00	US	Powell Testifies Before House Financial Services Panel					
	22:00	US	DOE U.S. Crude Oil Inventories	Jun-17		--	1956k	--
	22:00	US	DOE Cushing OK Crude Inventory	Jun-17		--	-826k	--
	22:00	US	DOE U.S. Gasoline Inventories	Jun-17		--	-710k	--
	22:00	US	DOE U.S. Distillate Inventory	Jun-17		--	725k	--
	22:00	US	DOE U.S. Refinery Utilization	Jun-17		--	-0.5%	--
<b>Fri/24-Jun-22</b>	N/A	CN	BoP Current Account Balance	1Q F		--	\$89.5b	--
24-Jun - 30-Jun	N/A	DE	Import Price Index MoM	May		--	1.8%	--
24-Jun - 30-Jun	N/A	DE	Import Price Index YoY	May		--	31.7%	--
24-Jun - 30-Jun	N/A	KR	Retail Sales YoY	May		--	10.6%	--
	All	NZ	<b>Bank Holiday (New Year's Day / Maori New Year's)</b>					



	06:01	GB	GfK Consumer Confidence	Jun		--	-40	--
	06:30	JP	Natl CPI YoY	May		2.5%	2.5%	--
	06:30	JP	Natl CPI Ex Fresh Food YoY	May		2.1%	2.1%	--
	06:30	JP	Natl CPI Ex Fresh Food, Energy YoY	May		0.8%	0.8%	--
	06:50	JP	PPI Services YoY	May		1.7%	1.7%	--
	13:00	GB	Retail Sales Inc Auto Fuel MoM	May		-0.6%	1.4%	--
	13:00	GB	Retail Sales Inc Auto Fuel YoY	May		-4.3%	-4.9%	--
	13:00	GB	Retail Sales Ex Auto Fuel MoM	May		-0.9%	1.4%	--
	13:00	GB	Retail Sales Ex Auto Fuel YoY	May		-5%	-6.1%	--
	13:40	JP	BOJ Board Amamiya Speech at National Shinkin Conference					
	15:00	DE	IFO Business Climate	Jun		92	93	--
	15:00	DE	IFO Current Assessment	Jun		--	99.5	--
	15:00	DE	IFO Expectations	Jun		--	86.9	--
	18:30	AU	RBA's Lowe-Panel Discussion					
	18:30	US	Fed's Bullard Discusses Central banks and Inflation					
	19:30	CA	Payroll Employment Change - SEPH	Apr		--	118.1k	--
	19:30	GB	BOE's Huw Pill speaks					
	20:45	GB	BOE's Haskel speaks					
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. Sentiment	Jun F		50.2	50.2	--
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. Current Conditions	Jun F		--	55.4	--
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. Expectations	Jun F		--	46.8	--
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. 1 Yr Inflation	Jun F		--	5.4%	--
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. 5-10 Yr Inflation	Jun F		--	3.3%	--
	21:00	US	New Home Sales	May		595k	591k	--
	21:00	US	New Home Sales MoM	May		0.7%	-16.6%	--
<b>Sat/25-Jun-22</b>	00:00	US	Baker Hughes U.S. Rig Count	Jun-24		--	--	--
	03:00	US	Fed's Daly Speaks at Shadow Open Market Conference					

### Dow Jones (DJ – SEP)

Exp. Date: 16 September 2022



RESISTANCE	30762	
	30483	
	30192	
SUPPORT	29483	
	28997	
	28269	
SUGGESTION	BUY	---
	SELL	29930
	S/L	30130
	T/P:	29580 29330

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	SETTLE	CHANGE	CHANGE %	VOLUME
17 June	30015	30205	29635	570	29900	29900	↓ 69	0.23	--

WEEKLY		JUNE		2022	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
31287 (13/Jun)	29635 (17/Jun)	33312 (03/Jun)	29635 (17/Jun)	36829 (05/Jan)	29635 (17/Jun)

### S&P 500 (SP – SEP)

Exp. Date: 16 September 2022



RESISTANCE	3788.33	
	3750.42	
	3714.58	
SUPPORT	3640.83	
	3602.92	
	3567.08	
SUGGESTION	BUY	---
	SELL	3698.00
	S/L	3738.00
	T/P:	3628.00 3598.00

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	SETTLE	CHANGE	CHANGE %	VOLUME
17 June	3680.00	3712.50	3638.75	73.75	3678.75	3678.75	↑ 0.50	0.01	--

WEEKLY		JUNE		2022	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
3875.25 (13/Jun)	3638.75 (16/Jun)	4188.50 (03/Jun)	3638.75 (16/Jun)	4808.00 (04/Jan)	3638.75 (16/Jun)

### Nasdaq (NQ – SEP)

Exp. Date: 16 September 2022



RESISTANCE	11701.00	
	11547.75	
	11426.00	
SUPPORT	11151.00	
	10997.75	
	10876.00	
SUGGESTION	BUY	---
	SELL	11334.00
	S/L	11434.00
	T/P:	11134.00 10984.00

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	SETTLE	CHANGE	CHANGE %	VOLUME
17 June	11206.00	11394.50	11119.50	275.00	11304.25	11304.25	↑ 107.50	0.96	--

WEEKLY		JUNE		2022	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
11792.75 (15/Jun)	11036.00 (16/Jun)	12944.00 (03/Jun)	11036.00 (16/Jun)	16563.25 (04/Jan)	11036.00 (16/Jun)

### Nikkei (NIK– SEP)

Exp. Date: 08 September 2022



RESISTANCE	26633	
	26357	
	26158	
SUPPORT	25683	
	25407	
	25208	
SUGGESTION	BUY	---
	SELL	26010
	S/L	26210
	T/P:	25660 25410

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	SETTLE	CHANGE	CHANGE%	VOLUME
17 June	25705	26080	25605	475	25960	25960	↑ 285	1.11	--

WEEKLY		JUNE		2022	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
27230 (13/Jun)	25545 (16/Jun)	28345 (09/Jun)	25545 (16/Jun)	29365 (05/Jan)	24250 (08/Mar)



### Hang Seng (HAS – JUN)

Exp. Date: 29 June 2022



RESISTANCE	22009	
	21664	
	21286	
SUPPORT	20563	
	20218	
	19840	
SUGGESTION	BUY	---
	SELL	20960
	S/L	21160
	T/P:	20610 20360

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	SETTLE	CHANGE	CHANGE %	VOLUME
17 June	20602	21319	20596	723	20908	20908	↑ 370	1.80	---

WEEKLY		JUNE		2022	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
21492 (16/Jun)	20474 (13/Jun)	22208 (09/Jun)	20474 (13/Jun)	25057 (10/Feb)	18137 (15/Mar)



## Disclaimer

All contents of this report have been prepared by the Research Dept. of Valbury Asia Futures and are provided solely for informational purpose. We have taken reasonable measures to ensure the accuracy of the report, however, do not guarantee its accuracy and will not accept liability for any consequential loss or damage which may arise directly or indirectly from any use of the report.

Published by RESEARCH DEPARTMENT – PT VALBURY ASIA FUTURES  
Menara Karya 9th Floor, Jl. HR Rasuna Said Blok X-5 Kav. 1-2 Jakarta 12950 Indonesia  
Phone : +6221-25533777, Email: [research@valbury.com](mailto:research@valbury.com)

valbury   
PT. Valbury Asia Futures